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GEO600 Parameters and Constraints

Distributed collaboration with relatively slow inter-
site data communications — Hannover and Potsdam
in Germany, Glasgow and Cardiff in the UK.

Very limited budgets:

o Data storage costs must be contained.

o Data analysis computational equipment must
be economical.

o Little activity on data analysis at the detector
site: data brought over radio link to Hannover
University before it is processed.

Fortunately, relatively large and long-standing

‘internal groups involved in theory/software/data

handling.

GEO600 Data Analysis Priorities

CW searches from mid-2000, using interferometer p
configured in broadband mode initially and in

'narro?nband mode later. 7acalle( a(genl'zms bgsed on sboct-kem FT
Correlations with astronomical observations for

short-timescale events and for new possible CW

sources. |

Participation in coincidence observations with

LIGO from 2001 and VIRGO when it is ready.
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GEO Data Analysis Personnel

Pl: Bernard Schutz (schutz@aei-potsdam.mpg.de)

Pl for data acquisition and analysis — overall coordination
of Cardiff and Potsdam groups

Cardiff — Data analysis center

B Sathyaprakash (B.Sathyaprakash@astro.cf.ac.uk)
Directing data acquisition, handling, and analysis
development at Cardiff

lan Taylor (lan.Taylor@astro.cf.ac.uk)

Development of Triana data management framework

Viad Kondrashov (Viadislav.Kondrashov@astro.cf.ac.uk)
Design and implementation of data archive, implementation

of algorithms, software integration

Potsdam - Algorithm development

Curt Cutier (cutier@aeci-potsdam.mpg.de)
Directing algorithm development work at Potsdam
Alberto Vecchio (vecchio@aei-potsdam.mpg.de)
Filtering, parameter extraction; astrophysics mput liason
with VIRGO
Maria Alessandra Papa (papa@aei-potsdam.mpg.de)
Development of hierarchical cw algorithms; liason with
Rome gw group (ROG)
Alicia Sintes (sintes@aei-potsdam.mpg.de)
Removal of interference, noise characterization
To start in Sept/Oct 1998:

e Ben Owen, algorithm development ,

e M Chassande-Mottin, time-frequency methods
Visitors making signficant contributions:

Andrzej Krolak (Warsaw), H Pastora (Spain)
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SCHEME OF DATA MANAGEMENT AND STORAGE
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